including Tyre Bay, 

Poison Store and New 

ATEC Shop”, “Jet 

Engine Overhaul 

Complex, Test House, 

Stores Building” and 

“A-320 Hangars”, at 

AI Engineering 

Services Limited, T-2, 

IGI Airport, New Delhi 

Rs. 

64,96,322/- 

(GST 

Exclusive) 

₹ 1,29,926/- (One 

Lakh Twenty-Nine 

Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Six 

only)  

EMD can be paid via 

RTGS/NEFT/IMPS to the 

following bank account details: 

Banker Name: State Bank of 

India  

Account no.: 33029526378 

IFSC Code: SBIN0000691  

Transection ID no.: 

…………………………… 

Payment can also be released 

using link

[...]

price and the total price, the unit price shall prevail and the total price shall be 

corrected accordingly. 

7. Commercial Terms and Conditions: 

7.1 Earnest Money Deposit (Attach soft copy on Part I) 

i. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 1,29,926/- (One Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Twenty-Six only)  must be submitted along with technical bid. 

ii. If Non MSE, Domestic Bidder must submit EMD in Electronic form (online Mode only). 

iii. International Bidder must submit EMD via wire transfer mode only Refer NIT Table No 

1., Also enclose Soft copy of transaction of wire transfer.

[...]

The bidder shall also ensure that the clearance remains 

valid throughout the contract period to ensure uninterrupted services. A copy of 

the valid BCAS clearance must be submitted along with the bid documents. 

(Mandatory) 

Yes/No 

15. Whether Tenderer having average Annual Turnover of Rs. 19,48,896/- (Rupees 

Nineteen Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Six only) or 

above for financial year 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24.  (MANDATORY) 

Yes/No 

13. 

Self-attested Copies of Balance sheet and Profit & Loss A/c for F.Y. 2021-22, 

2022-23 & 2023-24 in support to be enclosed separately. (MANDATORY) 

In case the Balance sheet & P & L a/c are not audited, a CA certificate certifying

[...]

6)  Earnest Money Deposit Details / Valid MSE Certificate/ Startup Certificate (MANDATORY). 

7) The tenderer must be an income tax payee and should furnish self-attested copy of Income Tax 

Return for the financial years i.e., 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24. (MANDATORY). 

8) Whether Tenderer having average Annual Turnover of Rs. 19,48,896/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 

Forty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Six only) or above for each financial year 2021-22, 

2022-23 & 2023-24. (MANDATORY) 

9) Self-attested Copies of Balance sheet and Profit & Loss A/c for F.Y. 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 in 

support to be enclosed separately. (MANDATORY) 

10) In case the Balance sheet & P & L a/c are not audited, a CA certificate certifying the turnover for